
ITEM #67 
 
 

 
ADDITIONAL MATERIAL 

REGULAR MEETING 
 

NOVEMBER 15, 2022 
 
 
 
 

SUBMITTED AT THE REQUEST OF 
 

FINANCE AND ADMINISTRATIVE 
SERVICES DEPARTMENT  



1 | P a g e  
 

COUNTY COMMISSION MEETING OF 

November 15, 2022 

REGULAR AGENDA ITEM #67 

 

SCRIVENER’S ERRORS:  

 
Motion B. currently reads: 
 

MOTION TO APROVE: Agreement between Broward County and Global Security 
Consulting Group, Inc.,…for the initial three-year term,…for a total five years maximum.... 

 
Motion B. should read: 
 

MOTION TO APROVE: Agreement between Broward County and Global Security 
Consulting Group, Inc.,…for the initial three-year 35-month term,…for a total five years 
59-month maximum… 

 
Motion D. currently reads: 
 

MOTION TO APPROVE: Amendment No. 6 to Agreement between Broward County and 
Universal Protection Services, LLC…in the maximum not-to-exceed amount of $480,000, 
increasing the cost to the County from the maximum not-to-exceed amount of $23,376,020 
to $47,813,000;… 

 
Motion D. should read: 
 

MOTION TO APPROVE: Amendment No. 6 to Agreement between Broward County and 
Universal Protection Services, LLC…in the maximum not-to-exceed amount of $480,000, 
increasing the cost to the County from the maximum not-to-exceed amount of $23,376,020 
to $47,813,000;… 

 
Summary Explanation/Background: 
 

3rd Paragraph currently reads: 
…the Board approved Request for Proposals (RFP) No. GEN2120413P1, Security Guard  
Svcs… 

 
3rd Paragraph should read: 

 
…the Board approved Request for Proposals (RFP) No. GEN2120413P1, Security Guard 
Svcs…The RFP specified: “It is the County's intent to have three (3) separate 
contracts for Security Guard Services with two (2) different Contractors for FLL and 
one (1) Contractor for HWO. Contractors meeting the minimum qualifications may 
submit offers for one or both FLL contracts and the HWO contract. However, only 
one (1) FLL contract will be awarded per qualified Contractor.…If a Contractor 
submits offers for both the FLL Terminal Inspections and FLL Airside and Landside 
Operations contracts and are the highest ranked Contractor for both FLL contracts 
(Terminal Inspections and Airside and Landside Operations), they will be 
recommended to be awarded Contract 1 (Terminal Inspections) and the second 
highest ranked Contractor will be recommended to be awarded Contract 2 (Airside 
and Landside Operations).”… 

 



2 | P a g e  
 

 
 
6th Paragraph currently reads: 
 

The County held five negotiation meetings with Universal Protection Service, LLC…The 
County held six negotiation meetings with Global Security Consulting Group, Inc.:… 

 
 
6th Paragraph should read: 
 

For Groups 1 and 2, the County held five negotiation meetings with Universal Protection 
Service, LLC…For Group 2, the County held six negotiation meetings with Global 
Security Consulting Group, Inc.:… 

 
 
7th Paragraph currently reads: 
 

Global Security Consulting Group, Inc., the first ranked firm for Group 2 – Airside and 
Landside Operations at FLL,... 

 
 
7th Paragraph should read: 
 

Global Security Consulting Group, Inc., the first second-ranked firm for Group 2 – Airside 
and Landside Operations at FLL,... 
 

 
Executed signature pages of the Agreement(s) and Amendment have been received.  The 
Board’s consideration of Item 67 is based on the modified Motion(s) and Summary 
Explanation/Background.  
 

 

 


